

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Bera Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. NOBLE Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,200	16.50	19,800.00	19.50	23,400.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [6" AND 8"]	LF	3,000	13.50	40,500.00	17.75	53,250.00
4	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	3	1,600.00	4,800.00	5,100.00	15,300.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	44,400.00	44,400.00	74,000.00	74,000.00
8	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	14,677.00	14,677.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERTS AND MEDIAN]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	190101	EARTHWORK/ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRADING]	CY	4,100	25.54	104,714.00	19.00	77,900.00
12	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	675	11.00	7,425.00	14.00	9,450.00
13	018031	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	512	100.00	51,200.00	36.00	18,432.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	350	57.63	20,170.50	35.00	12,250.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26,000	75.00	1,950,000.00	53.00	1,378,000.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CUT OFF WALL = 150']	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
18	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2-TON, METHOD B)	CY	7,246	55.00	398,530.00	26.00	188,396.00
19	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1-TON, METHOD B)	CY	281	55.00	15,455.00	26.00	7,306.00
20	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	CY	800	39.50	31,600.00	24.00	19,200.00
22	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	748	75.00	56,100.00	95.00	71,060.00
23	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. NO. M-801]	LF	160	36.00	5,760.00	39.00	6,240.00
24	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [4" THICK CONCRETE PAD, 6'X6' INCLUDING 10'X10' WIRE MESH, 2' ABOVE THE INLET PIPE SOFFIT, LINE J]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
28	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN CONNECTION (RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. D73, TYPE G1)	EA	4	4,725.00	18,900.00	3,700.00	14,800.00
29	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN INLET (CALTRANS STD. DWG. TYPE G1)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	22,800.00
30	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. NOBLE Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
31		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [INCLUDING FRAME]	EA	36	368.75	13,275.00	300.00	10,800.00
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	2.70	5,400.00	2.10	4,200.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	62,100	0.22	13,662.00	0.14	8,694.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200	2.95	3,540.00	2.35	2,820.00
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	61	434.00	26,474.00	155.00	9,455.00
37	000003	SIGNAL RELATED MODIFICATION INCLUDING VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM, 4 IIS&S (CRS 1200), TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR CONTROL CABINET/EVP SYSTEM, BBS SYSTEM, SIX DETECTOR LOOPS AND OTHERS	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
38	150740	REMOVE SIGN [EXISTING]	EA	2	100.00	200.00	113.00	226.00
39	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JS227	EA	2	4,730.00	9,460.00	3,650.00	7,300.00
40	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,300	1.18	25,134.00	0.90	19,170.00
41	993002	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	17	4,033.00	68,561.00	2,500.00	42,500.00
42	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE Q]	EA	210	40.00	8,400.00	25.00	5,250.00
43	000003	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN (IISNS) PANELS AND STREET NAME SIGNS (SNS) PLATE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
44	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,850	4.25	7,862.50	3.25	6,012.50
		<b>Subtotal Items 1-44</b>				<b>3,124,800.00</b>		<b>2,257,511.50</b>

**Alternate Bid**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
45	000003	STATER BROTHER'S DRIVEWAY AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	17,300.00	17,300.00
		<b>Project Total Item 1-45</b>				<b>3,162,800.00</b>		<b>2,274,811.50</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, Ca 92878-2229			BEADOR CONSTRUCTION Corona, Ca 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,200	12.06	14,472.00	14.00	16,800.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [6' AND 8']	LF	3,000	6.14	18,420.00	10.00	30,000.00
4	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	3	3,313.64	9,940.92	3,000.00	9,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	46,644.19	46,644.19	239,244.00	239,244.00
8	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	4,692.00	4,692.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERTS AND MEDIAN]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	190101	EARTHWORK/ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRADING]	CY	4,100	26.60	109,060.00	12.00	49,200.00
12	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	675	19.97	13,479.75	9.00	6,075.00
13	018031	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	512	29.00	14,848.00	28.00	14,336.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	350	52.58	18,403.00	46.00	16,100.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26,000	61.28	1,593,280.00	58.00	1,508,000.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	2,025.00	8,100.00	3.00	12.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CUT OFF WALL = 150']	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
18	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2-TON, METHOD B)	CY	7,246	47.94	347,373.24	44.00	318,824.00
19	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1-TON, METHOD B)	CY	281	47.94	13,471.14	44.00	12,364.00
20	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	CY	800	47.94	38,352.00	44.00	35,200.00
22	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	748	85.68	64,088.64	54.00	40,392.00
23	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. NO. M-801]	LF	160	29.70	4,752.00	40.00	6,400.00
24	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [4" THICK CONCRETE PAD, 6'X6' INCLUDING 10'X10' WIRE MESH, 2' ABOVE THE INLET PIPE SOFFIT, LINE J]	LS	1	255.00	255.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
28	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN CONNECTION (RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. D73, TYPE G1)	EA	4	2,040.00	8,160.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
29	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN INLET (CALTRANS STD. DWG. TYPE G1)	EA	6	3,570.00	21,420.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
30	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27 )**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, Ca 92878-2229			BEADOR CONSTRUCTION Corona, Ca 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [INCLUDING FRAME]	EA	36	300.00	10,800.00	700.00	25,200.00
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	4.33	8,660.00	2.75	5,500.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	62,100	0.13	8,073.00	0.15	9,315.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200	2.29	2,748.00	2.25	2,700.00
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	61	49.98	3,048.78	50.00	3,050.00
37	000003	SIGNAL RELATED MODIFICATION INCLUDING VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM, 4 IIS&S (CRS 1200), TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR CONTROL CABINET/EVP SYSTEM, BBS SYSTEM, SIX DETECTOR LOOPS AND OTHERS	LS	1	51,128.52	51,128.52	52,500.00	52,500.00
38	150740	REMOVE SIGN [EXISTING]	EA	2	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00
39	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JS227	EA	2	2,040.00	4,080.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
40	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,300	0.71	15,123.00	1.20	25,560.00
41	993002	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	17	2,805.00	47,685.00	1,800.00	30,600.00
42	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE Q]	EA	210	35.00	7,350.00	24.00	5,040.00
43	000003	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN (IISNS) PANELS AND STREET NAME SIGNS (SNS) PLATE	LS	1	1,764.60	1,764.60	2,000.00	2,000.00
44	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,850	4.00	7,400.00	4.00	7,400.00
		<b>Subtotal Items 1-44</b>				<b>2,568,272.78</b>		<b>2,624,312.00</b>

**Alternate Bid**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
45	000003	STATER BROTHER'S DRIVEWAY AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	12,791.38	12,791.38	10,000.00	10,000.00
		<b>Project Total Item 1-45</b>				<b>2,581,064.16</b>		<b>2,634,312.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670			EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, Ca 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,200	20.00	24,000.00	24.00	28,800.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [6' AND 8']	LF	3,000	18.00	54,000.00	27.00	81,000.00
4	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	3	320.00	960.00	11,000.00	33,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	136,000.00	136,000.00
8	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	500.00	500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERTS AND MEDIAN]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	190101	EARTHWORK/ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRADING]	CY	4,100	25.00	102,500.00	30.00	123,000.00
12	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	675	7.00	4,725.00	20.00	13,500.00
13	018031	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	512	48.00	24,576.00	30.00	15,360.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	350	43.00	15,050.00	28.00	9,800.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26,000	65.00	1,690,000.00	60.00	1,560,000.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CUT OFF WALL = 150']	EA	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
18	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2-TON, METHOD B)	CY	7,246	48.00	347,808.00	50.00	362,300.00
19	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1-TON, METHOD B)	CY	281	48.00	13,488.00	50.00	14,050.00
20	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	CY	800	48.00	38,400.00	50.00	40,000.00
22	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	748	99.00	74,052.00	100.00	74,800.00
23	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. NO. M-801]	LF	160	44.00	7,040.00	39.00	6,240.00
24	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [4" THICK CONCRETE PAD, 6'X6' INCLUDING 10'X10' WIRE MESH, 2' ABOVE THE INLET PIPE SOFFIT, LINE J]	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN CONNECTION (RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. D73, TYPE G1)	EA	4	1,900.00	7,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
29	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN INLET (CALTRANS STD. DWG. TYPE G1)	EA	6	2,800.00	16,800.00	4,800.00	28,800.00
30	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27 )**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670			EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, Ca 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [INCLUDING FRAME]	EA	36	1,000.00	36,000.00	585.00	21,060.00
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	2.10	4,200.00	2.75	5,500.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	62,100	0.21	13,041.00	0.13	8,073.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200	2.30	2,760.00	2.25	2,700.00
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	61	155.00	9,455.00	50.00	3,050.00
37	000003	SIGNAL RELATED MODIFICATION INCLUDING VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM, 4 IIS&S (CRS 1200), TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR CONTROL CABINET/EVP SYSTEM, BBS SYSTEM, SIX DETECTOR LOOPS AND OTHERS	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
38	150740	REMOVE SIGN [EXISTING]	EA	2	115.00	230.00	110.00	220.00
39	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JS227	EA	2	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
40	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,300	1.00	21,300.00	1.10	23,430.00
41	993002	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	17	2,900.00	49,300.00	3,100.00	52,700.00
42	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE Q]	EA	210	26.00	5,460.00	24.00	5,040.00
43	000003	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN (IISNS) PANELS AND STREET NAME SIGNS (SNS) PLATE	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
44	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,850	5.00	9,250.00	1.60	2,960.00
		<b>Subtotal Items 1-44</b>				<b>2,789,595.00</b>		<b>2,824,683.00</b>

**Alternate Bid**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
45	000003	STATER BROTHER'S DRIVEWAY AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		<b>Project Total Items 1-45</b>				<b>2,794,595.00</b>		<b>2,839,683.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879			RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,200	15.00	18,000.00	19.00	22,800.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [6' AND 8']	LF	3,000	9.00	27,000.00	15.00	45,000.00
4	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	3	3,400.00	10,200.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	67,000.00	67,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
8	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERTS AND MEDIAN]	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	190101	EARTHWORK/ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRADING]	CY	4,100	45.00	184,500.00	35.00	143,500.00
12	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	675	6.00	4,050.00	12.00	8,100.00
13	018031	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	512	40.00	20,480.00	46.00	23,552.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	350	37.00	12,950.00	80.00	28,000.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26,000	62.00	1,612,000.00	59.00	1,534,000.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	1,700.00	6,800.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CUT OFF WALL = 150']	EA	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
18	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2-TON, METHOD B)	CY	7,246	49.00	355,054.00	60.00	434,760.00
19	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1-TON, METHOD B)	CY	281	49.00	13,769.00	60.00	16,860.00
20	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	CY	800	49.00	39,200.00	55.00	44,000.00
22	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	748	90.00	67,320.00	80.00	59,840.00
23	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. NO. M-801]	LF	160	28.00	4,480.00	40.00	6,400.00
24	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [4" THICK CONCRETE PAD, 6'X6' INCLUDING 10'X10' WIRE MESH, 2' ABOVE THE INLET PIPE SOFFIT, LINE J]	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
28	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN CONNECTION (RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. D73, TYPE G1)	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00	3,350.00	13,400.00
29	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN INLET (CALTRANS STD. DWG. TYPE G1)	EA	6	3,600.00	21,600.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
30	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27 )**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879			RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [INCLUDING FRAME]	EA	36	600.00	21,600.00	1,100.00	39,600.00
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	2.50	5,000.00	2.30	4,600.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	62,100	0.20	12,420.00	0.25	15,525.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200	3.25	3,900.00	2.60	3,120.00
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	61	200.00	12,200.00	200.00	12,200.00
37	000003	SIGNAL RELATED MODIFICATION INCLUDING VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM, 4 IIS&S (CRS 1200), TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR CONTROL CABINET/EVP SYSTEM, BBS SYSTEM, SIX DETECTOR LOOPS AND OTHERS	LS	1	51,000.00	51,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
38	150740	REMOVE SIGN [EXISTING]	EA	2	130.00	260.00	41.00	82.00
39	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JS227	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
40	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,300	1.20	25,560.00	1.10	23,430.00
41	993002	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	17	3,000.00	51,000.00	2,500.00	42,500.00
42	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE Q]	EA	210	36.00	7,560.00	26.00	5,460.00
43	000003	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN (IISNS) PANELS AND STREET NAME SIGNS (SNS) PLATE	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
44	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,850	7.00	12,950.00	6.50	12,025.00
		<b>Subtotal Items 1-44</b>				<b>2,869,853.00</b>		<b>2,845,754.00</b>

**Alternate Bid**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
45	000003	STATER BROTHER'S DRIVEWAY AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
		<b>Project Total Items 1-45</b>				<b>2,897,853.00</b>		<b>2,900,754.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				COOLEY CONSTRUCTION Hesperia, CA 92345			HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	131,000.00	131,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,200	14.80	17,760.00	33.33	39,996.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [6' AND 8']	LF	3,000	13.09	39,270.00	27.27	81,810.00
4	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	3	3,400.00	10,200.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,600.00	10,600.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	13,698.00	13,698.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	73,741.00	73,741.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
8	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERTS AND MEDIAN]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	202,000.00	202,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
11	190101	EARTHWORK/ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRADING]	CY	4,100	75.00	307,500.00	29.29	120,089.00
12	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	675	10.30	6,952.50	14.00	9,450.00
13	018031	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	512	38.40	19,660.80	35.00	17,920.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	350	48.00	16,800.00	100.00	35,000.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26,000	64.00	1,664,000.00	59.59	1,549,340.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	2,170.00	8,680.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CUT OFF WALL = 150']	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
18	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2-TON, METHOD B)	CY	7,246	53.00	384,038.00	62.00	449,252.00
19	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1-TON, METHOD B)	CY	281	69.00	19,389.00	57.00	16,017.00
20	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4-TON, METHOD B)	CY	800	57.00	45,600.00	65.00	52,000.00
22	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	748	53.00	39,644.00	110.00	82,280.00
23	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. NO. M-801]	LF	160	43.00	6,880.00	65.00	10,400.00
24	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [4" THICK CONCRETE PAD, 6'X6' INCLUDING 10'X10' WIRE MESH, 2' ABOVE THE INLET PIPE SOFFIT, LINE J]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
28	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN CONNECTION (RCFC&WCD STD. DWG. D73, TYPE G1)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
29	000003	MEDIAN DRAIN INLET (CALTRANS STD. DWG. TYPE G1)	EA	6	3,400.00	20,400.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
30	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Newport Road and Berea Road**

**Advertised: December 8, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.27 )**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0750**

Base Bid				COOLEY CONSTRUCTION Hesperia, CA 92345			HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [INCLUDING FRAME]	EA	36	950.00	34,200.00	1,000.00	36,000.00
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	2.17	4,340.00	2.50	5,000.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	62,100	0.24	14,904.00	0.25	15,525.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200	2.50	3,000.00	3.00	3,600.00
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	61	1.63	99.43	200.00	12,200.00
37	000003	SIGNAL RELATED MODIFICATION INCLUDING VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM, 4 IIS&S (CRS 1200), TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR CONTROL CABINET/EVP SYSTEM, BBS SYSTEM, SIX DETECTOR LOOPS AND OTHERS	LS	1	58,000.00	58,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
38	150740	REMOVE SIGN [EXISTING]	EA	2	119.00	238.00	100.00	200.00
39	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JS227	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
40	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,300	1.34	28,542.00	1.21	25,773.00
41	993002	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	17	1,500.00	25,500.00	3,000.00	51,000.00
42	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE Q]	EA	210	27.00	5,670.00	50.00	10,500.00
43	000003	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN (IISNS) PANELS AND STREET NAME SIGNS (SNS) PLATE	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
44	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,850	5.30	9,805.00	7.00	12,950.00
		<b>Subtotal Items 1-44</b>				<b>2,969,513.73</b>		<b>3,283,000.00</b>

**Alternate Bid**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
45	000003	STATER BROTHER'S DRIVEWAY AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	44,000.00	44,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		<b>Project Total Items 1-45</b>				<b>3,013,513.73</b>		<b>3,383,000.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Newport Road and Berea Road

**Project Nos.:** A2-0750

**Apparent Low Bidder:** R.J. Noble Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Griffith Company	Item # 2, 3, 4, 12, 16, 45
Sierra Pacific	Items# 37, 43
D. C. Hubbs	Item # 13, 23
Gwinco Inc.	Item # 17, 22, 27, 28, 29, 39, 41
Cal Stripe	Item # 33-36, 42
EBS Manhole	Item# 32